
To: Russell Roddy[russell_roddy@ios.doi.gov]; Heather Swift[heather_swift@ios.doi.gov]; Downey
Magallanes[downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov];
kathleen_benedetto@ios.doi.gov[kathleen_benedetto@ios.doi.gov]
Cc: Michael Richardson[mjrichardson@blm.gov]
From: Edwin Roberson
Sent: 2017-05-06T19:56:16-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Forwarding MEDIA ADVISORY From Department of Interior - Press conferences
scheduled in Utah - Please note - RSVP required
Received: 2017-05-06T19:56:20-04:00

Russell, Heather and Downey,

Welcome to Salt Lake City. I look forward to seeing you all tomorrow.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Bryant, Lisa" <lmbryant@blm.gov>
Date: May 5, 2017 at 8:26:14 PM MDT

To: Lisa Bryant <lmbryant@blm.gov>

Subject: Forwarding MEDIA ADVISORY From Department of Interior - Press

conferences scheduled in Utah - Please note - RSVP required

Secretary Zinke, Utah
Officials Launch
Listening Tour of Utah
Monuments
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

5/5/2017

Date: May 5, 2017
Contact: Interior_Press@ios.doi.gov

WASHINGTON - On Sunday, May 7, 2017 Secretary of the Interior Ryan Zinke
will visit Utah and launch a four-day listening tour regarding the Bears
Ears National Monument and Grand Staircase-Escalante National
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Monument, both of which are under review under President Trump's
Executive Order 13792, issued April 26, 2017.

The Secretary of the Interior, as well as local and/or State of Utah officials, will
have the following press availability during the trip. All members of the
press must RSVP to Interior Press@ios.doi.gov with the name,
phone number and email address for every member of the reporting
team.

Sunday, May 7, 2017

Time: 4:30PM MT

Location: Bureau of Land Management, Utah

Please arrive no later than 4:00 PM MT

Monday, May 8, 2017

Time: 2:30 PM MT

Location: House on Fire Ruins

Tuesday, May 9, 2017

Time: 1:30 PM MT

Location: Trailhead, Bears Ears National Monument

More details to follow

Wednesday, May 10, 2017

Time: 5:30 PM MT

Location: Turn off to the Paria Townsite

More details to follow

All members of the press must RSVP
to Interior Press@ios.doi.gov with the name, phone number and
email address for every member of the reporting team.

Lisa Bryant
Public Affairs Specialist
BLM  Green River and Canyon Country Districts
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435 259 2187 (office)
435 260 7003 (cell)
lmbryant@blm.gov

FACEBOOK: www.facebook.com/blmutah

FLICKR: https://www.flickr.com/photos/blmutah
TWITTER: https://twitter.com/blmutah
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